LFPAK56
(SOT669)
5.0 x 6.0 x 1.0
• Reverse battery protection
• Power switch
LFPAK P-Channel MOSFET
This program includes a series of P-channel MOSFETs in the popular LFPAK56 package
Design benefits

qualified
Part number
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
RDS(on) max
(mΩ) @ VGS
= 10 V
ID
[max] @ 25
°C (A)
Rth(j-mb)
[max]
(K/W)
BUK6Y19-30P 30 20 19 45 2.3
BUK6Y14-40P 40 20 15 64 1.4
BUK6Y33-60P 60 20 33 38 1.4
BUK6Y61-60P 60 20 61 22 2.3
BUK6Y10-30P 30 20 10 80 1.4
BUK6Y24-40P 40 20 24 39 2.3